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RESULTS TOTAL 
 

 100 m men final  T11 -3,4 04.02.2024 

1. 11 Ayade, Mohammed 1999 Iraq 12,17 sec.   

2. 11 Mohamed, Husain 1995 Bahrain 12,23 sec.   

3. 11 Mohun, Jamieson 1999 Mauritius 13,77 sec.   

 

 

 100 m men final  T12/13 -1,6 04.02.2024 

1. 12 Ntutu, Ndodomzi Jonathan 1986 Rep. of South Africa 11,74 sec. 705 P  

2. 12 Yamaji, Takuya 1991 Japan 11,78 sec. 691 P  

3. 13 Al Rawahi, Qusai 2001 Oman 12,01 sec. 572 P  

4. 13 Al-Gburi, Shakir 1996 Iraq 12,32 sec. 449 P  

 

 

 100 m wheelchair men final  T33/52 +0,1 04.02.2024 

1. 52 Carabin, Maxime 2000 Belgium 16,86 sec. 963 P  

2. 33 Almutairi, Ahmad 1994 Kuwait 17,31 sec. 854 P  

3. 52 Boesch, Beat 1971 Switzerland 18,06 sec. 767 P  

4. 52 Blum, Fabian 1995 Switzerland 18,12 sec. 756 P  

5. 52 Kurattanasiri, Pichaya 1988 Thailand 20,07 sec. 357 P  

6. 33 Almoadhen, Ebrahim 2001 Bahrain 22,43 sec. 36 P  

. 52 Geierspichler, Thomas 1976 Austria DNS   

 

 

 100 m wheelchair men heat 1  T34 -1,4 04.02.2024 

1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 15,49 sec.  Q 

2. 34 Othman, Mohamad 2004 Dubai Club for people of det. 15,83 sec.  Q 

3. 34 Nawad, Ahmed 2003 
AL AIN CLUB FOR PEOPLE OF 

DET. 
15,96 sec.  Q 

4. 34 Smeenk, Austin 1997 Canada 16,07 sec.  q 

5. 34 Rowlings, Ben 1996 Great Britain 17,11 sec.   

6. 34 Holmes, Waryk 2005 Australia 17,45 sec.   

. 34 Aladwani, Mohammad 2006 Kuwait DNS   

 

 100 m wheelchair men heat 2  T34 +1,2 04.02.2024 

1. 34 Michel, Roberto 2000 Mauritius 15,65 sec.  Q 

2. 34 McCracken, Rheed Samuel 1997 Australia 15,76 sec.  Q 

3. 34 Hammadi, Mohamed 1985 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 15,85 sec.  Q 

4. 34 Kobata, Atsuro 1993 Japan 16,39 sec.  q 

5. 34 Al-Kubaisi, Mohammed Rashid 1993 Qatar 16,68 sec.   

6. 34 Edwards, Jamie 1999 Great Britain 17,56 sec.   

. 34 Arshid, Ali Radi 2004 Qatar DQ   
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 100 m wheelchair men final  T34 -2,6 04.02.2024 

1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 15,47 sec.   

2. 34 Michel, Roberto 2000 Mauritius 15,71 sec.   

3. 34 McCracken, Rheed Samuel 1997 Australia 15,73 sec.   

4. 34 Othman, Mohamad 2004 Dubai Club for people of det. 15,76 sec.   

5. 34 Hammadi, Mohamed 1985 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 15,89 sec.   

6. 34 Smeenk, Austin 1997 Canada 15,91 sec.   

7. 34 Nawad, Ahmed 2003 
AL AIN CLUB FOR PEOPLE OF 

DET. 
16,11 sec.   

8. 34 Kobata, Atsuro 1993 Japan 16,64 sec.   

 

 

 100 m men final  T35/36 -2,7 04.02.2024 

1. 36 Didane, Mokhtar 1989 Algeria 12,64 sec. 797 P  

2. 36 Al Harrasi, Taha 1993 Oman 12,79 sec. 750 P  

3. 35 Al-Zaidi, Idrees 2000 Iraq 13,24 sec. 709 P  

4. 36 Challoob, Abdulsattar 2001 Iraq 13,32 sec. 568 P  

5. 36 Protonotarios, Loukas Ioannis 1991 Greece 14,41 sec. 210 P  

6. 35 Al-Dosari, Khalifa 1993 Qatar 18,97 sec.   

 

 

 100 m men final  T37/38 -3,2 04.02.2024 

1. 37 Alnakhli, Ali 2000 Saudi Arabia 12,43 sec. 714 P  

2. 37 Alzahrani, Thamer 1988 Saudi Arabia 12,61 sec. 651 P  

3. 38 Al-Rikabi, Ali 1993 Iraq 12,17 sec. 644 P  

 

 

 100 m men final  T44/61-64 +0,6 04.02.2024 

1. 64 Vloet, Levi 1996 Netherlands 11,97 sec. 688 P  

2. 62 Du Plessis, Daniel 1993 Rep. of South Africa 11,70 sec. 676 P  

3. 44 Alsana, Nour 1984 Saudi Arabia 12,22 sec. 594 P  

4. 64 Zahreddine, Arz 1998 Lebanon 12,39 sec. 528 P  

5. 64 Bomberg, Pierluigi 1998 Netherlands 12,44 sec. 509 P  

6. 44 Alwawi, Jawad 1998 Saudi Arabia 12,51 sec. 482 P  

7. 44 Patel, Mit Bharatbhai 2001 India 12,72 sec. 402 P  

8. 63 Anyfantis, Georgios 1983 Greece 14,81 sec. 148 P  
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 100 m men final  T46/47 -1,7 04.02.2024 

1. 46 Juft, Nader 2002 Iraq 11,40 sec.   

2. 47 Bharwad, Bhavikkumar Din 2004 India 11,56 sec.   

3. 46 Alblooshi, Yahya 1994 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 11,93 sec.   

4. 46 Van Graan, Wynand 1995 Rep. of South Africa 11,96 sec.   

5. 47 Alhousani, Omar 2001 Abu Dhabi club 12,05 sec.   

. 46 Shahidul Islam, Abdullah 2000 Khorfakkan club DNS   

 

 

 100 m wheelchair men final  T51 -1,6 04.02.2024 

1. 51 Habsch, Roger 1979 Belgium 20,14 sec.   

2. 51 Alshook, Mohamed 1991 Bahrain 25,21 sec.   

. 51 Berrahal, Mohamed 1979 Algeria DQ   

 

 

 100 m wheelchair men heat 1  T53 -2,1 04.02.2024 

1. 53 Paeyo, Pongsakorn 1996 Thailand 14,88 sec.  Q 

2. 53 Alqurashi, Adbulrahmen 1997 Saudi Arabia 15,39 sec.  Q 

3. 53 Jomni, Moatez 1989 Great Britain 16,11 sec.  Q 

4. 53 Matsunaga, Hitoshi 1972 Japan 16,37 sec.   

. 53 Intasen, Sopa 1982 Thailand DQ   

 

 100 m wheelchair men heat 2  T53 -0,2 04.02.2024 

1. 53 Krungget, Pichet 1975 Thailand 15,12 sec.  Q 

2. 53 Khelifi, Mohamed Nidhal 1996 Tunisia 15,34 sec.  Q 

3. 53 Arsae, Masaberee 1998 Thailand 15,67 sec.  Q 

4. 53 Almazrouei, Mohammed 2001 
AL AIN CLUB FOR PEOPLE OF 

DET. 
16,19 sec.   

. 53 Alenzei, Abdullah 1993 Kuwait DNS   

 New African Record by Khelifi, Mohamed N, TUN 

 

 

 100 m wheelchair men heat 1  T54 -1,2 04.02.2024 

1. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 14,95 sec.  Q 

2. 54 Daurat, Thibault 2003 France 15,25 sec.  Q 

3. 54 Nishi, Yuki 1994 Japan 15,53 sec.  Q 

4. 54 McCabe, Michael 1998 Great Britain 15,98 sec.   

5. 54 Alshehhi, Mohammed 2005 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 16,20 sec.   

6. 54 Movold, Jaden 2004 New Zealand 17,15 sec.   
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 100 m wheelchair men heat 2  T54 -3,2 04.02.2024 

1. 54 Musanganya, Yasser 2002 France 14,71 sec.  Q 

2. 54 Ikoma, Tomoki 1992 Japan 14,78 sec.  Q 

3. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 15,29 sec.  Q 

4. 54 Alzahrani, Jamaan 1995 Saudi Arabia 15,32 sec.  q 

5. 54 Alshehhi, Salem 1998 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 16,01 sec.   

6. 54 Ryan, Cormac 2006 Australia 16,90 sec.   

 

 100 m wheelchair men heat 3  T54 -0,6 04.02.2024 

1. 54 Paeng-Nuea, Athiwat 2002 Thailand 13,80 sec.  Q 

2. 54 Carter, Samuel Harrison 1991 Australia 14,66 sec.  Q 

3. 54 Konjen, Saichon 1983 Thailand 14,82 sec.  Q 

4. 54 Sidbury, Daniel 1994 Great Britain 15,01 sec.  q 

5. 54 Christophe, Isaiah 1994 Canada 15,20 sec.  q 

6. 54 Alwaqza, Nassar 2002 Bahrain 16,05 sec.   

7. 54 Alghareeb, Mohammad A.A. 1994 Kuwait 16,27 sec.   

 

 100 m wheelchair men heat 4  T54 +0,2 04.02.2024 

1. 54 Tahti, Leo Pekka 1983 Finland 14,13 sec.  Q 

2. 54 Maguire, Nathan 1997 Great Britain 14,64 sec.  Q 

3. 54 Alqarni, Albaraa 2007 Saudi Arabia 15,20 sec.  Q 

4. 54 Singer, Paul 2000 France 15,38 sec.  q 

5. 54 Anker, Carlos 1996 Netherlands 15,44 sec.   

6. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 15,68 sec.   

7. 54 Kamzari, Abdulazeiz 1988 Khorfakkan club 18,24 sec.   

 

 

 100 m wheelchair men semi-final 1  T54 -1,9 04.02.2024 

1. 54 Paeng-Nuea, Athiwat 2002 Thailand 13,67 sec.  Q 

2. 54 Maguire, Nathan 1997 Great Britain 14,54 sec.  Q 

3. 54 Sidbury, Daniel 1994 Great Britain 14,83 sec.  Q 

4. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 14,87 sec.   

5. 54 Daurat, Thibault 2003 France 15,02 sec.   

6. 54 Singer, Paul 2000 France 15,16 sec.   

7. 54 Nishi, Yuki 1994 Japan 15,39 sec.   

. 54 Konjen, Saichon 1983 Thailand DQ   
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 100 m wheelchair men semi-final 2  T54 -0,3 04.02.2024 

1. 54 Tahti, Leo Pekka 1983 Finland 14,05 sec.  Q 

2. 54 Musanganya, Yasser 2002 France 14,35 sec.  Q 

3. 54 Ikoma, Tomoki 1992 Japan 14,46 sec.  Q 

4. 54 Carter, Samuel Harrison 1991 Australia 14,82 sec.  q 

5. 54 Alzahrani, Jamaan 1995 Saudi Arabia 14,85 sec.  q 

6. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 14,86 sec.   

7. 54 Alqarni, Albaraa 2007 Saudi Arabia 15,35 sec.   

8. 54 Christophe, Isaiah 1994 Canada 15,42 sec.   

 

 

 100 m wheelchair men final  T71/72 -1,7 04.02.2024 

1. 72 Almarqzooqi, Khalid 1967 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 29,68 sec.   

2. 71 Almuharrami, Rashed 2002 Abu Dhabi club 29,86 sec.   

 

 

 800 m wheelchair men ranking time races  T33/34  04.02.2024 

1. 33 Almutairi, Ahmad 1994 Kuwait 1:55,19min. 1027 P  

2. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 1:38,40min. 929 P  

3. 34 Hammadi, Mohamed 1985 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 1:38,52min. 926 P  

4. 34 Towers, Isaac 1998 Great Britain 1:41,67min. 852 P  

5. 34 McCracken, Rheed Samuel 1997 Australia 1:41,69min. 851 P  

6. 34 Nawad, Ahmed 2003 AL AIN CLUB FOR PEOPLE OF 
DET. 

1:42,16min. 839 P  

7. 34 Michel, Roberto 2000 Mauritius 1:42,20min. 838 P  

8. 34 Arshid, Ali Radi 2004 Qatar 1:42,46min. 832 P  

9. 34 Othman, Mohamad 2004 Dubai Club for people of det. 1:42,76min. 824 P  

10. 34 Smeenk, Austin 1997 Canada 1:42,95min. 819 P  

11. 34 Rowlings, Ben 1996 Great Britain 1:44,04min. 790 P  

12. 34 Kobata, Atsuro 1993 Japan 1:47,26min. 699 P  

13. 34 Edwards, Jamie 1999 Great Britain 1:55,22min. 460 P  

14. 34 Holmes, Waryk 2005 Australia 2:07,11min. 167 P  

 

 

 800 m wheelchair men final  T52/53  04.02.2024 

1. 53 Paeyo, Pongsakorn 1996 Thailand 1:33,11min. 1001 P  

2. 53 Krungget, Pichet 1975 Thailand 1:37,54min. 909 P  

3. 53 Arsae, Masaberee 1998 Thailand 1:39,38min. 865 P  

4. 53 Jomni, Moatez 1989 Great Britain 1:40,57min. 834 P  

5. 53 Intasen, Sopa 1982 Thailand 1:40,86min. 827 P  

6. 53 Khelifi, Mohamed Nidhal 1996 Tunisia 1:45,08min. 708 P  

7. 52 Kurattanasiri, Pichaya 1988 Thailand 2:08,84min. 655 P  

8. 53 Matsunaga, Hitoshi 1972 Japan 1:48,23min. 613 P  
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 800 m wheelchair men ranking time races  T54  04.02.2024 

1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 1:29,46min.   

2. 54 Sidbury, Daniel 1994 Great Britain 1:29,63min.   

3. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 1:29,85min.   

4. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 1:29,99min.   

5. 54 Maguire, Nathan 1997 Great Britain 1:30,26min.   

6. 54 Weir, David 1979 Great Britain 1:30,45min.   

7. 54 Wahoram, Prawat 1981 Thailand 1:30,55min.   

8. 54 Paeng-Nuea, Athiwat 2002 Thailand 1:30,96min.   

9. 54 Khongrak, Putharet 1994 Thailand 1:31,27min.   

10. 54 Konjen, Saichon 1983 Thailand 1:31,40min.   

11. 54 Suzuki, Tomoki 1994 Japan 1:31,56min.   

12. 54 Ikoma, Tomoki 1992 Japan 1:31,79min.   

13. 54 Kishizawa, Hiroki 1996 Japan 1:32,00min.   

14. 54 Cassidy, Josh 1984 Canada 1:32,83min.   

15. 54 Daurat, Thibault 2003 France 1:32,94min.   

16. 54 Rizzo, Samuel 2000 Australia 1:33,09min.   

17. 54 McCabe, Michael 1998 Great Britain 1:33,66min.   

18. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 1:33,77min.   

19. 54 Anker, Carlos 1996 Netherlands 1:34,12min.   

20. 54 Carter, Samuel Harrison 1991 Australia 1:34,44min.   

 

 

 discus men final F11/44/46/63  04.02.2024 

1. 63 Adamcik, Martin 2000 Czech Republic 35,93 m 682 P  
 

35,93 33,72 x x - - 
 

2. 46 Alsaleh, Abdullah S.A.S. 1981 Kuwait 34,73 m 519 P  
 

31,98 34,73 x 32,32 33,59 30,32 
 

3. 11 Almuslehi, Khudhur 1984 Iraq 28,52 m 482 P  
 

26,47 x 28,17 x x 28,52 
 

4. 11 Alkhurayb, Ziyad 1996 Saudi Arabia 28,27 m 470 P  
 

24,18 26,63 27,06 27,63 28,27 26,74 
 

5. 46 Rizgallah, Mohammed 1989 Saudi Arabia 31,71 m 390 P  
 

31,71 x x 29,79 26,82 x 
 

6. 11 Iagudin, Evgheni 1973 Republic of Moldova 21,08 m 141 P  
 

20,76 x x x 21,08 x 
 

7. 44 Salam, Sahib 1999 Iraq 25,18 m 49 P  
 

x x x 25,18 x x 
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 discus wheelchair men final F33/34  04.02.2024 

1. 33 Alnakhli, Hani 1986 Saudi Arabia 29,97 m 918 P  
 

28,46 29,97 29,58 x 29,10 x 
 

2. 34 Khafaji, Hussein 1997 Iraq 33,97 m 870 P  
 

23,21 31,30 30,47 31,12 31,65 33,97 
 

3. 34 Hendi, Mohammed 2003 Iraq 30,55 m 752 P  
 

30,55 29,96 30,11 30,31 29,09 x 
 

4. 33 Alhousani, Ahmed 1987 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 25,33 m 737 P  
 

x 25,13 25,33 x x 25,32 
 

5. 34 Dvorak, Martin 1994 Czech Republic 25,66 m 542 P  
 

22,80 23,56 25,66 25,03 23,71 24,10 
 

6. 34 Majo, Jan 1981 Czech Republic 15,60 m 111 P  
 

14,31 15,60 x 6,96 13,12 14,41 
 

 33 Alnaqbi, Ahmed 1985 Khorfakkan club DNS   
 

 

 

 discus men final F35/36/37/38  04.02.2024 

1. 38 Sorour, Faisal 1996 Kuwait 46,47 m 998 P  
 

43,99 46,47 x 42,25 - - 
 

2. 37 ., Haney 2006 India 40,71 m 667 P  
 

39,46 40,71 x x 34,41 x 
 

3. 37 Ali, Hamad A.M. 1989 Kuwait 38,70 m 593 P  
 

36,76 x 35,27 38,70 36,74 x 
 

4. 37 Abbad Ali, Abbad 1992 Dubai Club for people of det. 37,68 m 553 P  
 

32,20 33,62 x 34,49 37,68 33,94 
 

5. 37 Pallag, Michal 1989 Czech Republic 32,41 m 343 P  
 

32,41 29,82 29,87 x 29,31 x 
 

6. 35 Faraj, Naser 2005 Kuwait 27,81 m 301 P  
 

x 27,81 27,61 24,12 25,81 26,25 
 

7. 37 Buti, Dhari 1998 Kuwait 29,99 m 251 P  
 

29,66 28,85 29,99 - x - 
 

8. 35 Alhajeri, Ali 2006 Kuwait 19,74 m 50 P  
 

x 19,74 x x x - 
 

 36 Al Kaabi, Mohammed 1996 
AL AIN CLUB FOR PEOPLE OF 
DET. 

DNS   

 

 37 AL MALLAHI, OBAID MOBARAK 1983 Khorfakkan club DNS   
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 discus men final F40/41  04.02.2024 

1. 40 Tnaiash, Garrah 1991 Iraq 22,36 m 798 P  
 

20,65 21,95 22,36 - - - 
 

2. 40 Naas, Ahmed 1992 Iraq 20,55 m 680 P  
 

20,55 x 17,35 18,73 - - 
 

3. 41 Nukhailawi, Wildan 1986 Iraq 27,54 m 476 P  
 

25,46 25,70 27,54 x x - 
 

4. 41 Abdulraheem, Kovan 1988 Iraq 21,98 m 201 P  
 

19,51 20,40 21,98 20,51 21,29 - 

 

 

 discus wheelchair men final F51/53/54  04.02.2024 

1. 54 Al Masbahi, Abdulla 1985 Khorfakkan club 22,97 m 703 P  
 

20,58 x 22,97 20,82 21,67 21,33 
 

2. 51 Enge, Michal 1985 Czech Republic 8,80 m 656 P  
 

x 7,90 x 8,80 x x 
 

3. 51 Alharthi, Radhi 1992 Saudi Arabia 8,32 m 587 P  
 

7,88 7,98 7,11 7,77 8,11 8,32 
 

4. 54 Al Shahad, Walid 1999 Khorfakkan club 20,48 m 563 P  
 

20,31 20,24 20,48 x x 17,52 
 

5. 53 Jaber, Yaser 1967 Kuwait 14,61 m 364 P  
 

13,57 12,91 14,59 13,50 14,61 x 

 

 

 discus wheelchair men final F55/56  04.02.2024 

1. 55 Younas, Omair 1996 Dubai Club for people of det. 32,77 m 868 P  
 

31,43 32,06 31,34 32,38 31,42 32,77 
 

2. 56 ZEYOUDI, RASHED AHMED 1982 Khorfakkan club 22,43 m 256 P  
 

21,06 19,62 21,06 18,71 22,43 17,18 
 

3. 56 Kamzari, Abdulazeiz 1988 Khorfakkan club 18,36 m 123 P  
 

18,36 17,41 17,84 16,44 15,57 16,67 
 

4. 55 Dhanhani, Saeed 1980 Khorfakkan club 15,23 m 116 P  
 

x 15,23 x 14,72 x 14,37 
 

 55 Alshamsi, Sultan 1993 
AL AIN CLUB FOR PEOPLE OF 
DET. 

DNS   

 56 TENAIJY, JUMAH SAEED 1979 Khorfakkan club DNS   
 

 55 Stepanyan, Sargis 1983 Armenia DNS   
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 discus wheelchair men final F57  04.02.2024 

1. 57 Khazaee, Hussein 1991 Iraq 44,00 m   
 

42,09 x 44,00 38,30 x 39,65 
 

2. 57 Petrous, Jaroslav 1977 Czech Republic 39,73 m   
 

38,88 39,73 38,84 37,39 38,47 35,64 
 

3. 57 Singh, Bhagat 1996 India 34,13 m   
 

x 32,04 33,53 34,13 33,95 x 
 

4. 57 Salamh, Haidr 2003 Saudi Arabia 33,74 m   
 

29,06 x 29,12 x x 33,74 
 

5. 57 Mahmoud, Khalil 1987 Syria 33,57 m   
 

29,87 30,86 33,29 x 28,17 33,57 
 

6. 57 Preda, Ionut 1980 Romania 31,91 m   
 

29,72 30,64 31,78 31,52 x 31,91 
 

7. 57 Alhebshi, Sultan 1983 Saudi Arabia 28,99 m   
 

25,77 28,99 28,66 26,65 x 28,85 
 

8. 57 Aldhanhani, Abdulla Ahmed 1979 Khorfakkan club 27,03 m   
 

x 25,23 21,59 24,13 27,03 x 
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 100 m women final  T11/12/13 -0,6 04.02.2024 

1. 12 Müller-Rottgardt, Katrin 1982 Germany 12,62 sec. 828 P  

2. 13 Temmink, Zara 2004 Netherlands 12,85 sec. 769 P  

3. 11 Asaun, Julie Anndora 1998 Mauritius 13,98 sec. 471 P  

4. 12 Cretu, Evelina-Cristin 1993 Republic of Moldova 14,87 sec. 217 P  

 

 

 100 m wheelchair women final  T34/52 -1,0 04.02.2024 

1. 34 Cockroft, Hannah 1992 Great Britain 17,39 sec. 968 P  

2. 52 Henseler, Tanja 1997 Switzerland 19,41 sec. 871 P  

3. 34 Andre, Fabienne 1996 Great Britain 19,53 sec. 610 P  

4. 52 Kiyama, Yuka 1983 Japan 26,32 sec. 13 P  

 

 

 100 m women final  T36-38/45/46/63 +0,1 04.02.2024 

1. 38 Ave, Lindy 1998 Germany 13,60 sec. 830 P  

2. 36 Bouthoorn, Cheyenne 1997 Netherlands 15,12 sec. 812 P  

3. 36 Nicoleitzik, Nicole 1995 Germany 15,55 sec. 717 P  

4. 37 Angeline, Anais Anne Lise 1999 Mauritius 14,79 sec. 703 P  

5. 63 Rogers, Julie 1998 Great Britain 19,76 sec. 65 P  

6. 46 Assim, Rahma 1999 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 17,11 sec. 20 P  

7. 45 Tewfiq, Nada 1999 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 22,18 sec. 0 P  

 

 

 100 m women final  T35 -1,3 04.02.2024 

1. 35 Timmer, Nienke 1998 Netherlands 16,04 sec.   

2. 35 Foerder, Isabelle 1979 Germany 16,59 sec.   

3. 35 Luxova, Anna 1997 Czech Republic 19,22 sec.   

4. 35 Toobji, Zainab 1999 Dubai Club for people of det. 21,08 sec.   

 

 

 100 m wheelchair women final  T53 -2,2 04.02.2024 

1. 53 Debrunner, Catherine 1995 Switzerland 15,93 sec.   

2. 53 Kinghorn, Samantha 1996 Great Britain 15,95 sec.   

3. 53 Lewis, Jessica Cooper 1993 Bermuda 17,40 sec.   

4. 53 Scherrer, Anita 1989 Switzerland 19,44 sec.   
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 100 m wheelchair women heat 1  T54 -2,5 04.02.2024 

1. 54 McFadden, Tatyana 1989 United States of America 15,99 sec.  Q 

2. 54 Kotaja, Amanda 1995 Finland 16,08 sec.  Q 

3. 54 Bayekula, Lea 1995 Belgium 16,15 sec.  Q 

4. 54 Alphonse, Marie Emmanuell 1995 Mauritius 16,44 sec.  q 

5. 54 Bocquet, Shauna 2004 Ireland 17,62 sec.   

6. 54 de Souza, Vanessa Cristin 1989 Brazil 18,10 sec.   

7. 54 Duangin, Techinee 1996 Thailand 18,37 sec.   

8. 54 Abdulle, Anisa 2005 Norway 18,65 sec.   

 

 100 m wheelchair women heat 2  T54 -2,2 04.02.2024 

1. 54 Perrine, Marie Desirella 1998 Mauritius 16,65 sec.  Q 

2. 54 Muraoka, Momoka 1997 Japan 17,02 sec.  Q 

3. 54 Helbling, Alexandra 1993 Switzerland 17,34 sec.  Q 

4. 54 Woods, Melanie 1994 Great Britain 17,44 sec.  q 

5. 54 Sharma, Nandini 1997 Canada 17,78 sec.   

6. 54 Rocha, Aline 1991 Brazil 18,00 sec.   

7. 54 Fisher, Aimee 2001 Australia 18,68 sec.   

. 54 Kohl, Katrin 1996 Luxemburg DQ   

 

 100 m wheelchair women final  T54 -2,0 04.02.2024 

1. 54 McFadden, Tatyana 1989 United States of America 15,89 sec.   

2. 54 Kotaja, Amanda 1995 Finland 16,05 sec.   

3. 54 Bayekula, Lea 1995 Belgium 16,06 sec.   

4. 54 Alphonse, Marie Emmanuell 1995 Mauritius 16,72 sec.   

5. 54 Perrine, Marie Desirella 1998 Mauritius 16,91 sec.   

6. 54 Muraoka, Momoka 1997 Japan 17,34 sec.   

7. 54 Helbling, Alexandra 1993 Switzerland 17,41 sec.   

8. 54 Woods, Melanie 1994 Great Britain 17,54 sec.   

 

 

 800 m wheelchair women final  T34/53  04.02.2024 

1. 34 Cockroft, Hannah 1992 Great Britain 1:47,63min. 1065 P  

2. 53 Debrunner, Catherine 1995 Switzerland 1:37,96min. 1039 P  

3. 53 Kinghorn, Samantha 1996 Great Britain 1:41,50min. 988 P  

4. 34 Andre, Fabienne 1996 Great Britain 2:05,66min. 788 P  

              New World Record by Debrunner, Catherine, SUI 
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 800 m wheelchair women ranking time races  T54  04.02.2024 

1. 54 Bayekula, Lea 1995 Belgium 1:44,06min.   

2. 54 Eachus, Patricia 1989 Switzerland 1:44,11min.   

3. 54 McFadden, Tatyana 1989 United States of America 1:44,89min.   

4. 54 Alphonse, Marie Emmanuell 1995 Mauritius 1:45,98min.   

5. 54 Muraoka, Momoka 1997 Japan 1:47,07min.   

6. 54 Woods, Melanie 1994 Great Britain 1:47,52min.   

7. 54 de Souza, Vanessa Cristin 1989 Brazil 1:48,21min.   

8. 54 Rocha, Aline 1991 Brazil 1:49,26min.   

9. 54 Rainbow-Cooper, Eden 2001 Great Britain 1:50,65min.   

10. 54 Bocquet, Shauna 2004 Ireland 1:52,83min.   

11. 54 Duangin, Techinee 1996 Thailand 1:57,20min.   

12. 54 Schultis, Lisa 1997 Switzerland 2:01,69min.   

13. 54 Abdulle, Anisa 2005 Norway 2:06,11min.   

14. 54 Kohl, Katrin 1996 Luxemburg 2:26,26min.   

 

 

 shot put women final F13/20/35/37  04.02.2024 

1. 20 Clair, Brigila 2002 Mauritius 11,60 m 770 P  
 

11,00 11,25 11,56 11,60 11,28 11,55 
 

2. 37 Datinska, Eva 1986 Czech Republic 9,48 m 715 P  
 

9,06 9,12 9,48 x x 9,15 
 

3. 35 Luxova, Anna 1997 Czech Republic 8,82 m 635 P  
 

8,82 8,16 8,48 8,14 8,13 8,05 
 

4. 37 Alsuwaidi, Khadija 1984 Abu Dhabi club 5,67 m 125 P  
 

5,24 5,45 5,67 5,26 5,15 5,28 
 

5. 13 Alkeebali, Fatema 1982 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 3,97 m 11 P  
 

3,87 3,72 3,10 3,41 3,73 3,97 

 

 

 shot put women final F40/44/46/63  04.02.2024 

1. 40 Alzeyoudi, Maryam 1995 Khorfakkan club 7,82 m 890 P  
 

7,45 7,38 7,74 7,29 7,82 7,49 
 

2. 63 Rogers, Julie 1998 Great Britain 8,30 m 762 P  
 

7,90 8,22 7,93 8,30 8,16 7,90 
 

3. 46 Matroushi, Mariam 1986 Khorfakkan club 9,38 m 708 P  
 

8,48 8,76 9,04 9,38 8,96 8,79 
 

4. 44 Nesse, Ida 1992 Norway 9,39 m 552 P  
 

8,86 9,14 9,39 9,16 9,09 9,31 
 

5. 40 Alwazzan, Latefah 1997 Kuwait 4,15 m 139 P  
 

4,01 4,00 3,93 x 3,79 4,15 
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 javelin wheelchair women final F33/34  04.02.2024 

1. 33 Alazemi, Saja 1994 Kuwait 9,48 m 500 P  
 

8,15 7,97 8,35 9,48 8,42 x 
 

2. 33 Alkhaaldi, Aishah Salem 1975 Khorfakkan club 9,46 m 498 P  
 

8,11 8,48 9,46 8,64 8,71 8,55 
 

3. 34 Aljumaah, Sarah 1979 Saudi Arabia 10,32 m 198 P  
 

9,39 x 10,07 10,16 10,32 x 
 

4. 33 Tasneem, Samy 1999 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 7,05 m 192 P  
 

6,89 7,05 x 4,83 6,54 6,71 
 

5. 34 Alzaabi, Thuraya 1970 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 9,96 m 172 P  
 

9,54 9,34 x x x 9,96 
 

6. 33 Monjai, Hajira 1999 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 5,53 m 65 P  
 

4,64 4,91 5,30 5,02 4,09 5,53 
 

7. 34 Bin Dhawi, Afraa 1997 Abu Dhabi club 7,93 m 61 P  
 

7,43 7,93 7,68 6,19 7,61 6,45 
 

8. 33 Almaazmi, Shaikha 2001 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 4,83 m 33 P  
 

4,83 4,33 4,65 4,62 4,06 4,37 

 

 

 javelin wheelchair women final F53/54/55  04.02.2024 

1. 55 Alomari, Rooba 1991 Bahrain 17,23 m 867 P  
 

17,23 15,34 15,50 13,17 x x 
 

2. 55 Afshawi, Zahraa 1991 Iraq 11,29 m 349 P  
 

11,29 10,55 11,14 10,63 x x 
 

3. 54 Ali, Malak 2003 Kuwait 10,55 m 308 P  
 

9,89 x x 9,76 10,55 10,06 
 

4. 55 Alenezi, Mohra 1984 Saudi Arabia 10,39 m 265 P  
 

7,53 9,36 9,75 9,39 10,39 9,85 
 

 54 Aldahmani, Wafaa 1993 Ajman Club for Disabled DNS   

 

 

 javelin wheelchair women final F56/57  04.02.2024 

1. 56 Willing, Martina 1959 Germany 18,62 m 749 P  
 

17,72 18,57 18,24 17,14 18,62 18,14 
 

2. 56 Obrova, Miroslava 1975 Czech Republic 15,96 m 551 P  
 

14,79 x 15,06 15,19 15,37 15,96 
 

3. 57 Alrasheedy, Siham 1982 Dubai Club for people of det. 14,00 m 354 P  
 

13,09 13,41 14,00 13,67 13,53 13,73 
 

4. 56 Alhumaydani, Nadha 1977 Saudi Arabia 10,46 m 135 P  
 

10,39 x 9,39 x 9,92 10,46 
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 club 397g women final F32  04.02.2024 

1. 32 Almaazmi, Shamma 2001 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 11,88 m   
 

10,91 11,09 10,91 10,60 10,84 11,88 
 

2. 32 Alhamoudi, Rawan 1997 Saudi Arabia 8,42 m   
 

8,42 4,47 8,03 6,42 x 6,88 
 

 32 Albraiki, Zenab 1996 Abu Dhabi club DNS   
 

      
 

 32 Alktebi, Noura 1992 
AL AIN CLUB FOR PEOPLE OF 
DET. 

DNS   

 

 32 Alkaabi, Thekra 2001 
AL AIN CLUB FOR PEOPLE OF 
DET. 

DNS   
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RESULTS Day 2 
 

 100 m wheelchair men final  T54 -1,3 05.02.2024 

1. 54 Paeng-Nuea, Athiwat 2002 Thailand 13,72 sec.   

2. 54 Tahti, Leo Pekka 1983 Finland 14,14 sec.   

3. 54 Musanganya, Yasser 2002 France 14,43 sec.   

4. 54 Carter, Samuel Harrison 1991 Australia 14,51 sec.   

5. 54 Maguire, Nathan 1997 Great Britain 14,53 sec.   

6. 54 Ikoma, Tomoki 1992 Japan 14,55 sec.   

7. 54 Sidbury, Daniel 1994 Great Britain 14,77 sec.   

8. 54 Alzahrani, Jamaan 1995 Saudi Arabia 15,08 sec.   

 

 

 200 m men final  T11/12 +0,7 05.02.2024 

1. 12 Ntutu, Ndodomzi Jonathan 1986 Rep. of South Africa 23,62 sec. 772 P  

2. 11 Mohamed, Husain 1995 Bahrain 24,24 sec. 737 P  

 

 

 200 m wheelchair men final  T33/34/53 -1,9 05.02.2024 

1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 27,41 sec. 922 P  

2. 34 Othman, Mohamad 2004 Dubai Club for people of det. 27,72 sec. 893 P  

3. 53 Khelifi, Mohamed Nidhal 1996 Tunisia 27,19 sec. 834 P AF 

4. 33 Almutairi, Ahmad 1994 Kuwait 31,10 sec. 814 P  

5. 34 Kobata, Atsuro 1993 Japan 28,61 sec. 803 P  

6. 34 Towers, Isaac 1998 Great Britain 30,12 sec. 627 P  

 

 

 200 m men final  T35/36/37/38 -4,0 05.02.2024 

1. 38 Al-Rikabi, Ali 1993 Iraq 24,09 sec. 803 P  

2. 35 Al-Zaidi, Idrees 2000 Iraq 26,92 sec. 751 P  

3. 37 Alnakhli, Ali 2000 Saudi Arabia 25,12 sec. 734 P  

4. 38 Al-Darraji, Abbas 1991 Iraq 25,11 sec. 637 P  

5. 37 Alzahrani, Thamer 1988 Saudi Arabia 25,74 sec. 632 P  

. 35 Al-Dosari, Khalifa 1993 Qatar DNS   
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 200 m men final  T44/62/64 +1,5 05.02.2024 

1. 64 Vloet, Levi 1996 Netherlands 24,12 sec. 719 P  

2. 44 Alsana, Nour 1984 Saudi Arabia 24,83 sec. 595 P  

3. 62 Du Plessis, Daniel 1993 Rep. of South Africa 23,68 sec. 510 P AF 

4. 64 Zahreddine, Arz 1998 Lebanon 25,63 sec. 451 P  

5. 44 Patel, Mit Bharatbhai 2001 India 25,96 sec. 394 P  

6. 44 Alwawi, Jawad 1998 Saudi Arabia 26,08 sec. 373 P  

7. 64 Bomberg, Pierluigi 1998 Netherlands 26,19 sec. 355 P  

 

 200 m men final  T46/47 +0,5 05.02.2024 

1. 47 Bharwad, Bhavikkumar Din 2004 India 23,97 sec.   

2. 46 Alblooshi, Yahya 1994 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 24,97 sec.   

. 47 Alhousani, Omar 2001 Abu Dhabi club DQ   

 

 

 200 m wheelchair men final  T51/52 -1,2 05.02.2024 

1. 52 Carabin, Maxime 2000 Belgium 28,53 sec. 1086 P WR 

2. 51 Habsch, Roger 1979 Belgium 37,03 sec. 958 P  

3. 52 Boesch, Beat 1971 Switzerland 32,54 sec. 817 P  

4. 51 Alshook, Mohamed 1991 Bahrain 57,21 sec. 0 P  

 

 

 200 m wheelchair men ranking time races  T54  05.02.2024 

1. 54 Paeng-Nuea, Athiwat 2002 Thailand 23,97 sec. ( +0,5) WR 

2. 54 Tahti, Leo Pekka 1983 Finland 25,66 sec. ( -0,7)  

3. 54 Maguire, Nathan 1997 Great Britain 25,91 sec. ( -0,7)  

4. 54 Musanganya, Yasser 2002 France 25,99 sec. ( -0,7)  

5. 54 Sidbury, Daniel 1994 Great Britain 26,08 sec. ( -0,7)  

6. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 26,34 sec. ( -0,7)  

7. 54 Singer, Paul 2000 France 26,56 sec. ( +0,5)  

8. 54 Anker, Carlos 1996 Netherlands 26,62 sec. ( +0,5)  

9. 54 Daurat, Thibault 2003 France 27,69 sec. ( -0,7)  

10. 54 McCabe, Michael 1998 Great Britain 27,85 sec. ( +0,5)  

11. 54 Alwaqza, Nassar 2002 Bahrain 28,46 sec. ( +0,5)  

 

 

 200 m wheelchair men final  T71/72 -2,3 05.02.2024 

1. 71 Almuharrami, Rashed 2002 Abu Dhabi club 1:03,55min.   

2. 72 Almarqzooqi, Khalid 1967 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 1:05,11min.   

 

 

 1500 m wheelchair men final  T34  05.02.2024 

1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 2:58,44min.   
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2. 34 Edwards, Jamie 1999 Great Britain 3:35,58min.   

 

 

 1500 m wheelchair men ranking time races  T54  05.02.2024 

1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 2:50,14min.   

2. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 2:50,27min.   

3. 54 Sianglam, Phiphatphong 1993 Thailand 2:50,57min.   

4. 54 Weir, David 1979 Great Britain 2:50,61min.   

5. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 2:50,72min.   

6. 54 Sidbury, Daniel 1994 Great Britain 2:50,94min.   

7. 54 Khongrak, Putharet 1994 Thailand 2:51,00min.   

8. 54 Wahoram, Prawat 1981 Thailand 2:51,20min.   

9. 54 Konjen, Saichon 1983 Thailand 2:51,30min.   

10. 54 Maguire, Nathan 1997 Great Britain 2:51,58min.   

11. 53 Paeyo, Pongsakorn 1996 Thailand 2:52,15min.   

12. 54 Suzuki, Tomoki 1994 Japan 2:52,40min.   

13. 54 Daurat, Thibault 2003 France 2:52,44min.   

14. 54 Rizzo, Samuel 2000 Australia 2:53,36min.  OC 

15. 54 Higuchi, Masayuki 1979 Japan 2:54,04min.   

16. 54 Alhosani, Badir Abbas 1985 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 2:55,89min.   

17. 54 McCabe, Michael 1998 Great Britain 2:56,94min.   

18. 54 Cassidy, Josh 1984 Canada 2:58,78min.   

19. 54 Malter, Ludwig 2000 Austria 2:58,85min.   

20. 54 Anker, Carlos 1996 Netherlands 3:00,07min.   

21. 54 Yoshida, Ryota 1981 Japan 3:00,68min.   

22. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 3:04,01min.   

23. 54 Smith, John 1989 Great Britain 3:07,17min.   

24. 54 Schipper, Geert 1977 Netherlands 3:09,28min.   

25. 54 Alshehhi, Mohammed 2005 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 3:10,04min.   

26. 54 Alqarni, Albaraa 2007 Saudi Arabia 3:16,38min.   

27. 54 Movold, Jaden 2004 New Zealand 3:22,12min.   

28. 54 Ryan, Cormac 2006 Australia 3:34,71min.   

 54 Kishizawa, Hiroki 1996 Japan DQ   

 

 

 long jump men final T11/12  05.02.2024 

1. 12 Yamaji, Takuya 1991 Japan 5,52 m 361 P  
 

5,52 (-1,6) 5,40 (-0,9) 5,51 (-0,6) 
4,70 

(+0,0) 
5,35 (-0,1) 4,45 (+0,0) 

 

 11 Pallier, Ronan 1970 France DNS   

 

  

http://www.team-thomas.org/
http://www.cosa-software.de/


 
 
 

 

 

12th Sharjah International Open Para Athletics Meeting 2024 

February 4th – 6th  

 

Page 4 Competition office by www.team-thomas.org 
printed: 22:35 – Feb. 5, 2024 data processing by COSA – www.cosa-software.de 

 

 

 shot put wheelchair men final  F32  05.02.2024 

1. 32 Ferhah, Walid 1992 Algeria 10,19 m   
 

7,34 7,97 8,60 8,96 10,19 8,40 
 

2. 32 Al Mashaykhi, Mohammed 1991 Oman 8,98 m   
 

8,59 8,74 8,98 8,80 8,84 8,74 
 

3. 32 Al Qasmi, Mohammed 1998 Oman 7,36 m   
 

6,37 6,23 6,68 7,10 6,96 7,36 
 

4. 32 Bajaber, Ahmed 1999 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 6,76 m   
 

5,09 5,92 6,22 6,04 5,24 6,76 
 

5. 32 Alblooshi, Jasem 1989 Ajman Club for Disabled 6,26 m   
 

6,18 6,26 6,21 6,16 6,18 6,15 
 

6. 32 Almazrouei, Eisa 1982 Al Dhafra 6,20 m   
 

5,19 6,07 6,20 6,20 5,62 5,99 
 

7. 32 Alharthi, Zeyad 1995 Abu Dhabi club 5,74 m   
 

5,46 5,20 5,63 5,74 5,72 5,13 
 

8. 32 Almheiri, Ali 1973 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 5,18 m   
 

4,66 5,16 3,98 3,64 4,37 5,18 
 

9. 32 Moosa, Murad 1985 Ajman Club for Disabled 3,08 m   
 

2,68 2,87 3,08 2,64 2,96 2,28 

 

 

 shot put wheelchair men final F33  05.02.2024 

1. 33 Alnakhli, Hani 1986 Saudi Arabia 10,51 m   
 

10,31 10,14 10,04 9,55 9,87 10,51 
 

2. 33 Kardjena, Kamel 1981 Algeria 10,18 m   
 

9,77 9,68 9,36 9,99 9,79 10,18 
 

3. 33 Alhousani, Ahmed 1987 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 9,12 m   
 

8,41 9,12 8,34 8,54 8,46 8,78 
 

4. 33 Almaazmi, Hamid 1987 Ajman Club for Disabled 6,29 m   
 

6,29 6,04 x 5,74 6,12 5,89 
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 shot put wheelchair men final  F34  05.02.2024 

1. 34 Abdulrahman, Abdulrahman Abd 1988 Qatar 10,24 m   
 

10,10 10,09 10,24 10,14 x x 
 

2. 34 Khafaji, Hussein 1997 Iraq 9,82 m   
 

9,39 9,60 9,13 9,52 9,82 9,54 
 

3. 34 Hendi, Mohammed 2003 Iraq 9,51 m   
 

7,91 9,32 x x 9,49 9,51 
 

4. 34 Dvorak, Martin 1994 Czech Republic 8,49 m   
 

8,42 8,44 8,43 8,49 8,05 8,28 
 

5. 34 Almaazmi, Ahmed 1995 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 7,82 m   
 

7,49 x 7,46 7,82 7,05 6,89 
 

6. 34 Mahyoub, Waleed 1986 Abu Dhabi club 6,97 m   
 

6,88 6,91 6,58 x 6,97 6,70 
 

7. 34 Alkindi, Abdulaziez 2002 Khorfakkan club 6,76 m   
 

6,22 5,97 6,76 x 6,22 6,38 
 

8. 34 Majo, Jan 1981 Czech Republic 6,04 m   
 

5,62 6,04 5,87 5,83 5,09 x 
 

9. 34 Alenezi, Mohammed 1989 Ajman Club for Disabled 4,31 m   
 

4,04 3,97 4,00 4,13 4,06 4,31 
 

 34 Alshekaili, Abdulaziz 1986 
AL AIN CLUB FOR PEOPLE OF 
DET. 

DNS   

 

 

 shot put men final F35/36  05.02.2024 

1. 35 Faraj, Naser 2005 Kuwait 10,45 m 309 P  
 

9,30 10,39 10,45 9,86 9,99 10,27 
 

2. 35 Spinu, Gheorghe 2002 Republic of Moldova 8,87 m 121 P  
 

8,87 8,20 8,63 8,53 8,71 8,23 
 

3. 35 Alhajeri, Ali 2006 Kuwait 8,46 m 87 P  
 

8,03 8,30 8,04 x 8,40 8,46 
 

4. 35 Valentir, Andrei 1987 Republic of Moldova 8,05 m 59 P  
 

7,72 7,29 8,01 8,05 7,70 6,38 
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 shot put men final F37/38  05.02.2024 

1. 38 Sorour, Faisal 1996 Kuwait 15,58 m 990 P  
 

14,90 15,58 x 15,48 - - 
 

2. 37 Buti, Dhari 1998 Kuwait 12,31 m 735 P  
 

12,27 12,31 12,23 x x 12,21 
 

3. 37 Ali, Hamad A.M. 1989 Kuwait 10,51 m 467 P  
 

9,62 9,36 9,79 9,90 10,44 10,51 
 

4. 37 Abbad Ali, Abbad 1992 Dubai Club for people of det. 10,46 m 459 P  
 

10,38 9,91 9,71 10,17 9,23 10,46 
 

5. 37 Pallag, Michal 1989 Czech Republic 10,04 m 392 P  
 

9,47 9,80 x 9,69 x 10,04 
 

 37 Qambar, Ali 1999 Althiqah Club for Handicapped DNS   

 

 shot put men final F42/44/46/64  05.02.2024 

1. 44 Hamada, Salam 1989 Iraq 12,99 m 696 P  
 

12,02 12,99 12,43 12,83 12,95 12,67 
 

2. 46 Alsaleh, Abdullah S.A.S. 1981 Kuwait 12,31 m 568 P  
 

12,13 12,30 11,70 12,15 x 12,31 
 

3. 63 Adamcik, Martin 2000 Czech Republic 10,79 m 481 P  
 

x x x x x 10,79 
 

4. 46 Rizgallah, Mohammed 1989 Saudi Arabia 11,09 m 393 P  
 

10,64 10,57 10,66 11,09 10,43 11,03 
 

 44 Salam, Sahib 1999 Iraq DNS   
 

 44 Alwawi, Jawad 1998 Saudi Arabia DNS   

 

 

 shot put wheelchair men final F53/54  05.02.2024 

1. 53 Abdulsalam, Alaa 1993 Syria 7,48 m 800 P  
 

7,30 7,27 7,21 6,84 6,89 7,48 
 

2. 53 Jaber, Yaser 1967 Kuwait 6,81 m 672 P  
 

6,81 6,27 6,28 6,53 6,12 6,31 
 

3. 54 Al Shahad, Walid 1999 Khorfakkan club 7,33 m 597 P  
 

7,04 7,24 7,21 6,94 7,16 7,33 
 

4. 54 Al Masbahi, Abdulla 1985 Khorfakkan club 7,24 m 579 P  
 

7,00 7,05 6,87 7,24 6,88 7,01 

 

 

 shot put wheelchair men final F55/56  05.02.2024 

1. 56 ZEYOUDI, RASHED AHMED 1982 Khorfakkan club 6,45 m 219 P  
 

5,80 6,05 5,90 6,09 6,27 6,45 
 

2. 55 Dhanhani, Saeed 1980 Khorfakkan club 5,81 m 131 P  
 

4,79 x 5,65 5,81 5,43 5,45 
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 shot put wheelchair men final F57  05.02.2024 

1. 57 Khazaee, Hussein 1991 Iraq 11,61 m   
 

11,41 11,61 11,54 11,16 11,09 10,16 
 

2. 57 Singh, Bhagat 1996 India 11,33 m   
 

10,81 10,95 10,60 10,69 11,33 10,58 
 

3. 57 Salamh, Haidr 2003 Saudi Arabia 11,22 m   
 

11,18 11,22 10,33 10,64 11,04 10,61 
 

4. 57 Mahmoud, Khalil 1987 Syria 10,77 m   
 

10,29 10,08 x x 10,77 10,07 
 

5. 57 Preda, Ionut 1980 Romania 10,50 m   
 

8,91 10,50 10,40 10,28 10,07 10,30 
 

6. 57 Alhebshi, Sultan 1983 Saudi Arabia 10,35 m   
 

9,78 9,33 8,14 8,34 9,82 10,35 
 

7. 57 Aldhanhani, Abdulla Ahmed 1979 Khorfakkan club 8,94 m   
 

8,60 8,67 8,23 8,94 x 8,58 
 

 57 Almahri, Saeed 1976 Ajman Club for Disabled DNS   
 

 57 Al Yahyei, Khalifa 2001 
AL AIN CLUB FOR PEOPLE OF 
DET. 

DNS   

 

 

 javelin men final F1x/37/38/4x  05.02.2024 

1. 37 ., Haney 2006 India 53,06 m 1049 P  
 

x x 46,60 53,06 50,14 x 
 

2. 11 Almuslehi, Khudhur 1984 Iraq 38,92 m 732 P  
 

35,44 x 37,17 38,92 35,80 34,22 
 

3. 38 Vratil, Petr 1983 Czech Republic 35,54 m 456 P  
 

35,54 x 35,37 34,83 34,95 x 
 

4. 38 Sorour, Faisal 1996 Kuwait 31,30 m 308 P  
 

29,24 31,30 30,10 - - - 
 

5. 13 Cernei, Ion 1992 Republic of Moldova 33,60 m 163 P  
 

30,86 31,62 33,60 32,74 31,68 x 
 

6. 44 Salam, Sahib 1999 Iraq 14,93 m 4 P  
 

x x 14,93 - - - 
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 javelin men final F40/41  05.02.2024 

1. 40 Naas, Ahmed 1992 Iraq 37,15 m 969 P  
 

35,84 37,00 37,15 36,52 x x 
 

2. 41 Nukhailawi, Wildan 1986 Iraq 40,23 m 877 P  
 

37,72 36,32 39,10 x 40,23 x 
 

3. 40 Zonneveld, Take 1997 Netherlands 31,93 m 809 P  
 

31,11 30,78 30,15 31,93 29,84 x 
 

4. 41 Abdulraheem, Kovan 1988 Iraq 33,91 m 669 P  
 

x 33,91 x x 33,57 x 
 

5. 41 Alqahtani, Rakan 1996 Saudi Arabia 28,31 m 434 P  
 

28,31 27,71 x 26,20 x 27,09 
 

6. 40 Bors, Sergiu 1993 Republic of Moldova 16,16 m 97 P  
 

13,10 x 16,16 x x x 
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 200 m women final  T11/12/13 -1,2 05.02.2024 

1. 12 Müller-Rottgardt, Katrin 1982 Germany 25,89 sec. 790 P  

2. 13 Temmink, Zara 2004 Netherlands 27,28 sec. 701 P  

3. 12 Cretu, Evelina-Cristin 1993 Republic of Moldova 31,57 sec. 112 P  

. 11 Asaun, Julie Anndora 1998 Mauritius DQ   

 

 

 200 m women final  T35-37/45/46 -2,1 05.02.2024 

1. 36 Bouthoorn, Cheyenne 1997 Netherlands 31,96 sec. 786 P  

2. 36 Nicoleitzik, Nicole 1995 Germany 33,25 sec. 649 P  

3. 37 Angeline, Anais Anne Lise 1999 Mauritius 32,11 sec. 561 P  

4. 35 Foerder, Isabelle 1979 Germany 35,33 sec. 353 P  

. 46 Assim, Rahma 1999 Althiqah Club for Handicapped DQ   

. 35 Toobji, Zainab 1999 Dubai Club for people of det. DQ   

. 45 Tewfiq, Nada 1999 Althiqah Club for Handicapped DNS   

 

 

 200 m wheelchair women final  T34/52/54 -1,4 05.02.2024 

1. 54 Kotaja, Amanda 1995 Finland 28,65 sec. 995 P  

2. 54 Alphonse, Marie Emmanuell 1995 Mauritius 28,71 sec. 991 P  

3. 54 Bocquet, Shauna 2004 Ireland 30,50 sec. 855 P  

4. 52 Henseler, Tanja 1997 Switzerland 35,05 sec. 833 P  

5. 54 Perrine, Marie Desirella 1998 Mauritius 30,88 sec. 821 P  

6. 34 Andre, Fabienne 1996 Great Britain 34,13 sec. 727 P  

7. 54 Fisher, Aimee 2001 Australia 33,37 sec. 569 P  

8. 54 Kohl, Katrin 1996 Luxemburg 36,66 sec. 245 P  

 

 

 1500 m wheelchair women final  T54  05.02.2024 

1. 53 Kinghorn, Samantha 1996 Great Britain 3:07,53min.  WR 

2. 53 Debrunner, Catherine 1995 Switzerland 3:07,57min.   

3. 54 Eachus, Patricia 1989 Switzerland 3:15,38min.   

4. 54 Woods, Melanie 1994 Great Britain 3:16,78min.   

5. 54 Alphonse, Marie Emmanuell 1995 Mauritius 3:17,36min.  AF 

6. 54 Rainbow-Cooper, Eden 2001 Great Britain 3:18,47min.   

7. 54 Rocha, Aline 1991 Brazil 3:18,48min.   

8. 54 Bayekula, Lea 1995 Belgium 3:20,02min.   

9. 54 de Souza, Vanessa Cristin 1989 Brazil 3:20,24min.   

10. 54 McFadden, Tatyana 1989 United States of America 3:20,73min.   

11. 54 Bocquet, Shauna 2004 Ireland 3:21,00min.   

12. 54 Duangin, Techinee 1996 Thailand 3:36,79min.   

13. 54 Schultis, Lisa 1997 Switzerland 3:49,86min.   
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14. 54 Abdulle, Anisa 2005 Norway 4:02,29min.   

 

 discus wheelchair women final F33/34  05.02.2024 

1. 33 Alkhaaldi, Aishah Salem 1975 Khorfakkan club 10,04 m 518 P  
 

9,26 8,61 10,04 9,38 9,46 9,76 
 

2. 34 Aljumaah, Sarah 1979 Saudi Arabia 12,11 m 297 P  
 

12,11 11,58 x 10,82 10,61 x 

 

 

 discus women final F37/40/44/46/64  05.02.2024 

1. 40 Alzeyoudi, Maryam 1995 Khorfakkan club 20,82 m 855 P  
 

x 20,11 x 18,09 19,86 20,82 
 

2. 44 Nesse, Ida 1992 Norway 33,60 m 815 P  
 

x 32,03 32,75 32,16 33,60 32,28 
 

3. 46 Matroushi, Mariam 1986 Khorfakkan club 28,03 m 688 P  
 

26,25 25,84 27,02 28,03 x 25,42 
 

4. 37 Datinska, Eva 1986 Czech Republic 22,87 m 524 P  
 

22,87 x x x x x 

 

 

 discus wheelchair women final F55/56/57  05.02.2024 

1. 55 Alomari, Rooba 1991 Bahrain 23,53 m 928 P  
 

23,43 23,01 20,57 23,53 20,69 23,46 
 

2. 56 Obrova, Miroslava 1975 Czech Republic 19,49 m 803 P  
 

18,53 x 18,22 18,00 17,89 19,49 
 

3. 55 Afshawi, Zahraa 1991 Iraq 18,36 m 657 P  
 

17,11 17,40 x 18,33 18,36 x 
 

4. 57 Alrasheedy, Siham 1982 Dubai Club for people of det. 22,59 m 604 P  
 

21,70 21,02 22,59 22,22 22,33 22,17 
 

5. 56 Alhumaydani, Nadha 1977 Saudi Arabia 13,70 m 394 P  
 

13,05 x 13,70 12,05 13,32 12,45 
 

6. 55 Alenezi, Mohra 1984 Saudi Arabia 8,34 m 51 P  
 

7,90 7,45 8,02 7,36 7,59 8,34 
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RESULTS Day 3 
 

 400 m men final  T11/13/20  06.02.2024 

1. 20 Philippe, Yovanni 2002 Mauritius 50,47 sec. 849 P  

2. 11 Ayade, Mohammed 1999 Iraq 53,17 sec. 796 P  

3. 11 Mohamed, Husain 1995 Bahrain 54,02 sec. 738 P  

4. 13 Al-Gburi, Shakir 1996 Iraq 52,87 sec. 684 P  

5. 13 Briers-Louw, Daniel 2001 Rep. of South Africa 53,85 sec. 609 P  

 

 

 400 m wheelchair men final  T33/52  06.02.2024 

1. 52 Carabin, Maxime 2000 Belgium 52,00 sec. 1120 P WR 

2. 52 Kurattanasiri, Pichaya 1988 Thailand 1:03,57min. 718 P  

3. 52 Boesch, Beat 1971 Switzerland 1:03,67min. 713 P  

4. 33 Almoadhen, Ebrahim 2001 Bahrain 1:23,03min. 21 P  

. 52 Blum, Fabian 1995 Switzerland DNS   

 

 

 400 m wheelchair men ranking time races  T34  06.02.2024 

1. 34 Michel, Roberto 2000 Mauritius 49,52 sec.   

2. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 49,70 sec.   

3. 34 McCracken, Rheed Samuel 1997 Australia 50,22 sec.  OC 

4. 34 Smeenk, Austin 1997 Canada 50,92 sec.   

5. 34 Arshid, Ali Radi 2004 Qatar 51,46 sec.   

6. 34 Othman, Mohamad 2004 Dubai Club for people of det. 52,07 sec.   

7. 34 Towers, Isaac 1998 Great Britain 52,41 sec.   

8. 34 Rowlings, Ben 1996 Great Britain 53,54 sec.   

9. 34 Kobata, Atsuro 1993 Japan 53,54 sec.   

10. 34 Al-Kubaisi, Mohammed Rashid 1993 Qatar 55,69 sec.   

11. 34 Edwards, Jamie 1999 Great Britain 56,84 sec.   

12. 34 Holmes, Waryk 2005 Australia 1:00,66min.   

 34 Nawad, Ahmed 2003 AL AIN CLUB FOR PEOPLE OF 
DET. 

DNS   

 34 Hammadi, Mohamed 1985 Althiqah Club for Disabled DNS   

 

 

 400 m men final  T36/37  06.02.2024 

1. 37 Alzahrani, Thamer 1988 Saudi Arabia 56,43 sec. 695 P  

2. 36 Challoob, Abdulsattar 2001 Iraq 59,68 sec. 627 P  

3. 37 Raykowski, Moritz 1999 Germany 58,08 sec. 576 P  

4. 37 Alnakhli, Ali 2000 Saudi Arabia 1:00,75min. 383 P  

5. 36 Protonotarios, Loukas Ioannis 1991 Greece 1:07,73min. 135 P  
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 400 m men final  T38/46/47/62  06.02.2024 

1. 46 Juft, Nader 2002 Iraq 51,29 sec. 828 P  

2. 47 Bharwad, Bhavikkumar Din 2004 India 51,35 sec. 824 P  

3. 38 Al-Darraji, Abbas 1991 Iraq 56,13 sec. 652 P  

4. 62 Du Plessis, Daniel 1993 Rep. of South Africa 52,28 sec. 503 P  

 

 

 400 m wheelchair men final  T53  06.02.2024 

1. 53 Paeyo, Pongsakorn 1996 Thailand 47,10 sec.   

2. 53 Krungget, Pichet 1975 Thailand 48,39 sec.   

3. 53 Jomni, Moatez 1989 Great Britain 49,14 sec.   

4. 53 Arsae, Masaberee 1998 Thailand 50,42 sec.   

5. 53 Alqurashi, Adbulrahmen 1997 Saudi Arabia 50,46 sec.   

6. 53 Intasen, Sopa 1982 Thailand 50,81 sec.   

7. 53 Matsunaga, Hitoshi 1972 Japan 51,67 sec.   

8. 53 Khelifi, Mohamed Nidhal 1996 Tunisia 51,91 sec.   

 

 

 400 m wheelchair men ranking time races  T54  06.02.2024 

1. 54 Paeng-Nuea, Athiwat 2002 Thailand 44,74 sec.   

2. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 45,64 sec.   

3. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 45,65 sec.   

4. 54 Sidbury, Daniel 1994 Great Britain 45,99 sec.   

5. 54 Maguire, Nathan 1997 Great Britain 46,11 sec.   

6. 54 Sianglam, Phiphatphong 1993 Thailand 46,42 sec.   

7. 54 Konjen, Saichon 1983 Thailand 46,43 sec.   

8. 54 Khongrak, Putharet 1994 Thailand 46,91 sec.   

9. 54 Daurat, Thibault 2003 France 47,01 sec.   

10. 54 Ikoma, Tomoki 1992 Japan 47,04 sec.   

11. 54 Tahti, Leo Pekka 1983 Finland 47,52 sec.   

12. 54 Carter, Samuel Harrison 1991 Australia 47,77 sec.   

13. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 48,91 sec.   

14. 54 Christophe, Isaiah 1994 Canada 49,04 sec.   

15. 54 Anker, Carlos 1996 Netherlands 49,27 sec.   

16. 54 Malter, Ludwig 2000 Austria 49,44 sec.   

17. 54 Musanganya, Yasser 2002 France 49,90 sec.   

18. 54 Alqarni, Albaraa 2007 Saudi Arabia 49,95 sec.   

19. 54 Alzahrani, Jamaan 1995 Saudi Arabia 50,35 sec.   

20. 54 Singer, Paul 2000 France 50,56 sec.   

21. 54 McCabe, Michael 1998 Great Britain 50,61 sec.   

22. 54 Smith, John 1989 Great Britain 50,69 sec.   

23. 54 Nishi, Yuki 1994 Japan 50,73 sec.   

24. 54 Alshehhi, Mohammed 2005 Althiqah Club for Disabled 52,06 sec.   

25. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 52,70 sec.   

26. 54 Alwaqza, Nassar 2002 Bahrain 53,68 sec.   

27. 54 Ryan, Cormac 2006 Australia 54,29 sec.   

28. 54 Movold, Jaden 2004 New Zealand 56,01 sec.   

 54 Alghareeb, Mohammad A.A. 1994 Kuwait DNF   
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 5000 m wheelchair men ranking time races  T54  06.02.2024 

1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 9:37,18min.   

2. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 9:37,41min.   

3. 54 Wahoram, Prawat 1981 Thailand 9:37,66min.   

4. 54 Sidbury, Daniel 1994 Great Britain 9:37,87min.   

5. 54 Higuchi, Masayuki 1979 Japan 9:38,25min.   

6. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 9:38,25min.   

7. 54 Khongrak, Putharet 1994 Thailand 9:38,43min.   

8. 54 Yoshida, Ryota 1981 Japan 9:38,57min.   

9. 54 Sianglam, Phiphatphong 1993 Thailand 9:39,16min.   

10. 54 Weir, David 1979 Great Britain 9:48,61min.   

11. 54 Maguire, Nathan 1997 Great Britain 9:50,23min.   

12. 54 Daurat, Thibault 2003 France 9:50,34min.   

13. 54 Cassidy, Josh 1984 Canada 9:52,37min.   

14. 54 McCabe, Michael 1998 Great Britain 9:53,43min.   

15. 54 Rizzo, Samuel 2000 Australia 9:53,70min.  OC 

16. 54 Schipper, Geert 1977 Netherlands 10:18,61min.   

17. 54 Anker, Carlos 1996 Netherlands 10:31,25min.   

18. 54 Smith, John 1989 Great Britain 10:32,50min.   

19. 54 Malter, Ludwig 2000 Austria 10:46,33min.   

20. 54 Movold, Jaden 2004 New Zealand 11:46,96min.   

 54 Alhosani, Badir Abbas 1985 Althiqah Club for Disabled DNS   

 

 

 long jump men final  T13/20/36/44-63  06.02.2024 

1. 20 Capdor, Eddy 1999 Mauritius 6,38 m 753 P  
 

6,38 (+0,0) 6,25 (+0,2) x  5,85 (-1,2) 6,03 (-1,2) 6,15 (-0,8) 
 

2. 20 Ovide, Julien 2005 Mauritius 5,98 m 599 P  
 

5,98 (-0,1) x  5,89 (+0,3) 5,63 (-0,7) 5,63 (-0,3) 5,71 (-0,4) 
 

3. 36 Al Harrasi, Taha 1993 Oman 4,70 m 537 P  
 

4,52 (-0,5) x  4,55 (-0,7) -  4,70 (-0,1) 2,19 (+0,9) 
 

4. 20 Rabaye, Louis Denovan J 1998 Mauritius 5,74 m 496 P  
 

x  5,38 (-0,9) 5,29 (-0,2) x  5,55 (-0,1) 5,74 (-0,2) 
 

5. 63 Anyfantis, Georgios 1983 Greece 5,37 m 481 P  
 

5,10 (-1,6) 5,28 (+0,6) 5,31 (-0,4) x  5,02 (-0,2) 5,37 (-0,9) 
 

6. 13 Al Rawahi, Qusai 2001 Oman 5,32 m 335 P  
 

5,32 (+0,5) x  4,85 (+0,5) 5,10 (-0,3) x  4,77 (-0,3) 
 

7. 13 Cernei, Ion 1992 Republic of Moldova 4,09 m 14 P  
 

3,81 (-0,8) 3,96 (-0,1) 4,09 (-0,1) -  -  - (+0,9) 
 

 36 Didane, Mokhtar 1989 Algeria DNS   
 

 46 Alblooshi, Yahya 1994 Althiqah Club for Disabled DNS   
 

 44 Patel, Mit Bharatbhai 2001 India DNS   
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 shot put men final  F11/12/13  06.02.2024 

1. 11 Almuslehi, Khudhur 1984 Iraq 10,23 m 585 P  
 

x x 9,35 10,20 10,23 8,76 
 

2. 13 Cernei, Ion 1992 Republic of Moldova 9,33 m 467 P  
 

8,92 9,15 8,81 9,33 9,01 9,24 
 

3. 11 Alkhurayb, Ziyad 1996 Saudi Arabia 9,18 m 402 P  
 

9,18 7,28 8,70 9,17 8,97 9,06 
 

4. 11 Iagudin, Evgheni 1973 Republic of Moldova 8,69 m 317 P  
 

8,44 8,04 8,69 8,49 8,49 8,51 
 

5. 12 Butucea, Vladimir 1992 Republic of Moldova 10,61 m 297 P  
 

9,76 10,27 9,21 10,26 9,80 10,61 
 

6. 11 Ali Saleh, Ali Sharif 2003 Ajman Club for Disabled 4,93 m   
 

4,93 x 4,29 x 4,25 4,66 

 

 

 shot put men final  F40/41  06.02.2024 

1. 40 Tnaiash, Garrah 1991 Iraq 10,61 m 882 P  
 

10,61 9,62 10,30 10,13 x 10,23 
 

2. 41 Abdulraheem, Kovan 1988 Iraq 9,55 m 471 P  
 

9,07 8,72 9,06 9,55 8,94 9,55 
 

3. 40 Naas, Ahmed 1992 Iraq 7,57 m 338 P  
 

7,57 7,34 x x 7,37 x 
 

4. 41 Alqahtani, Rakan 1996 Saudi Arabia 8,67 m 317 P  
 

7,89 8,00 8,34 8,05 8,67 8,33 
 

5. 41 Nukhailawi, Wildan 1986 Iraq 6,75 m 67 P  
 

6,14 6,75 - - - - 
 

6. 40 Bors, Sergiu 1993 Republic of Moldova 5,57 m 48 P  
 

5,39 5,31 5,57 5,43 5,49 5,04 
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 javelin wheelchair men final F33/34  06.02.2024 

1. 34 Khafaji, Hussein 1997 Iraq 36,60 m 1006 P  
 

32,30 33,55 30,52 36,60 34,86 33,16 
 

2. 33 Alnakhli, Hani 1986 Saudi Arabia 19,32 m 752 P  
 

19,32 18,55 17,90 x 15,82 17,88 
 

3. 33 Alhousani, Ahmed 1987 Althiqah Club for Disabled 18,62 m 710 P  
 

17,74 16,76 18,62 x x 17,53 
 

4. 34 Hendi, Mohammed 2003 Iraq 25,59 m 641 P  
 

x 23,69 23,24 22,57 25,39 25,59 
 

5. 34 Alkindi, Abdulaziez 2002 Khorfakkan club 20,54 m 391 P  
 

19,15 20,54 19,92 19,46 19,44 19,54 
 

6. 34 Mahyoub, Waleed 1986 Abu Dhabi club 18,13 m 273 P  
 

17,93 16,92 18,13 17,62 17,76 16,19 
 

7. 34 Almaazmi, Ahmed 1995 Althiqah Club for Disabled 17,66 m 251 P  
 

14,70 15,62 16,87 17,66 14,85 16,04 
 

 34 Majo, Jan 1981 Czech Republic DNS   
 

 33 Almaazmi, Hamid 1987 Ajman Club for Disabled DNS   
 

 34 Alenezi, Mohammed 1989 Ajman Club for Disabled DNS   

 

 

 javelin wheelchair men final  F53/54/55  06.02.2024 

1. 53 Abdulsalam, Alaa 1993 Syria 18,67 m 838 P  
 

18,26 18,57 x 18,67 18,31 17,80 
 

2. 55 Younas, Omair 1996 Dubai Club for people of det. 23,38 m 704 P  
 

22,99 x 23,36 23,38 23,24 22,49 
 

3. 54 Al Masbahi, Abdulla 1985 Khorfakkan club 19,03 m 516 P  
 

18,31 18,45 x 19,03 18,25 17,71 
 

4. 55 Dhanhani, Saeed 1980 Khorfakkan club 17,81 m 392 P  
 

17,81 16,92 17,37 x 17,32 17,72 
 

5. 53 Jaber, Yaser 1967 Kuwait 11,80 m 326 P  
 

x 11,49 11,80 x 11,54 x 

 

 

 javelin wheelchair men final  F56/57  06.02.2024 

1. 57 Khazaee, Hussein 1991 Iraq 28,57 m 487 P  
 

25,87 28,56 28,30 28,51 28,57 25,90 
 

2. 57 Preda, Ionut 1980 Romania 27,56 m 446 P  
 

27,56 x x x 26,02 25,20 
 

3. 56 ZEYOUDI, RASHED AHMED 1982 Khorfakkan club 19,66 m 430 P  
 

18,69 19,32 19,55 19,66 19,49 19,27 
 

4. 57 Aldhanhani, Abdulla Ahmed 1979 Khorfakkan club 24,30 m 318 P  
 

23,10 24,30 x x 23,51 x 
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 club 397g men final  F32/51  06.02.2024 

1. 32 Mehideb, Ahmed 1995 Algeria 40,34 m 1054 P  
 

36,86 40,34 x 35,14 x 36,73 
 

2. 51 Enge, Michal 1985 Czech Republic 26,75 m 779 P  
 

24,43 25,22 26,15 x 26,56 26,75 
 

3. 32 Al Qasmi, Mohammed 1998 Oman 28,37 m 682 P  
 

x x x x x 28,37 
 

4. 32 Al Mashaykhi, Mohammed 1991 Oman 28,08 m 668 P  
 

27,04 28,08 27,05 27,50 28,00 x 
 

5. 51 Alharthi, Radhi 1992 Saudi Arabia 24,28 m 651 P  
 

22,48 23,74 23,21 24,28 22,77 22,95 
 

6. 32 Alharthi, Zeyad 1995 Abu Dhabi club 26,45 m 587 P  
 

20,88 26,45 16,92 24,00 21,74 19,54 
 

7. 51 Berrahal, Mohamed 1979 Algeria 22,37 m 540 P  
 

15,24 17,23 21,70 20,94 22,37 21,22 
 

8. 32 Alsalamat, Ahmed 1999 Althiqah Club for Disabled 24,28 m 471 P  
 

21,17 21,91 23,59 22,96 24,28 22,23 
 

9. 32 Bajaber, Ahmed 1999 Althiqah Club for Disabled 24,13 m 463 P  
 

x x 21,66 19,48 x 24,13 
 

10. 32 Almheiri, Ali 1973 Althiqah Club for Disabled 23,17 m 411 P  
 

21,53 20,62 22,45 19,21 19,10 23,17 
 

11. 32 Almazrouei, Eisa 1982 Al Dhafra 22,87 m 395 P  
 

22,87 13,35 20,12 20,06 19,36 20,84 
 

12. 32 Moosa, Murad 1985 Ajman Club for Disabled 13,59 m 36 P  
 

13,59 13,45 x 13,29 12,73 x 
 

 32 Alblooshi, Jasem 1989 Ajman Club for Disabled DNS   
 

 32 Ferhah, Walid 1992 Algeria DNS   
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 400 m women final  T12/20  06.02.2024 

1. 20 Telvave, Ashley 2000 Mauritius 1:07,60min. 453 P  

2. 12 Cretu, Evelina-Cristin 1993 Republic of Moldova 1:14,16min. 76 P  

 

 

 400 m wheelchair women final  T34/52/53  06.02.2024 

1. 34 Cockroft, Hannah 1992 Great Britain 53,19 sec. 1087 P  

2. 53 Debrunner, Catherine 1995 Switzerland 50,06 sec. 1083 P  

3. 53 Kinghorn, Samantha 1996 Great Britain 51,65 sec. 1046 P  

4. 52 Henseler, Tanja 1997 Switzerland 1:07,36min. 915 P  

5. 34 Andre, Fabienne 1996 Great Britain 1:03,00min. 778 P  

6. 53 Lewis, Jessica Cooper 1993 Bermuda 1:01,49min. 661 P  

7. 52 Kiyama, Yuka 1983 Japan 1:29,30min. 134 P  

 

 

 400 m wheelchair women ranking time races  T54  06.02.2024 

1. 54 McFadden, Tatyana 1989 United States of America 51,40 sec.  WR 

2. 54 Bayekula, Lea 1995 Belgium 51,89 sec.  ER 

3. 54 Kotaja, Amanda 1995 Finland 53,45 sec.   

4. 54 Alphonse, Marie Emmanuell 1995 Mauritius 53,61 sec.   

5. 54 Woods, Melanie 1994 Great Britain 53,96 sec.   

6. 54 Helbling, Alexandra 1993 Switzerland 54,84 sec.   

7. 54 Bocquet, Shauna 2004 Ireland 57,06 sec.   

8. 54 Muraoka, Momoka 1997 Japan 57,24 sec.   

9. 54 Rainbow-Cooper, Eden 2001 Great Britain 57,52 sec.   

10. 54 de Souza, Vanessa Cristin 1989 Brazil 57,58 sec.   

11. 54 Rocha, Aline 1991 Brazil 57,93 sec.   

12. 54 Perrine, Marie Desirella 1998 Mauritius 58,54 sec.   

13. 54 Sharma, Nandini 1997 Canada 59,61 sec.   

14. 54 Duangin, Techinee 1996 Thailand 1:00,66min.   

15. 54 Schultis, Lisa 1997 Switzerland 1:01,99min.   

16. 54 Abdulle, Anisa 2005 Norway 1:03,08min.   

17. 54 Fisher, Aimee 2001 Australia 1:04,14min.   

18. 54 Kohl, Katrin 1996 Luxemburg 1:13,74min.   

 

 

 5000 m wheelchair women final  T54  06.02.2024 

1. 53 Debrunner, Catherine 1995 Switzerland 10:33,48min.  WR 
 

2. 54 Eachus, Patricia 1989 Switzerland 11:06,49min.   

3. 54 McFadden, Tatyana 1989 United States of America 11:13,58min.   
 

4. 54 Rocha, Aline 1991 Brazil 11:15,01min.   
 

5. 54 de Souza, Vanessa Cristin 1989 Brazil 11:15,16min.   
 

6. 54 Alphonse, Marie Emmanuell 1995 Mauritius 11:15,43min.  AF 
 

7. 54 Rainbow-Cooper, Eden 2001 Great Britain 11:16,23min.   
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8. 54 Bocquet, Shauna 2004 Ireland 11:16,79min.   
 

9. 54 Duangin, Techinee 1996 Thailand 12:52,71min.   

 

 

 long jump women final  T20/37  06.02.2024 

1. 37 Angeline, Anais Anne Lise 1999 Mauritius 4,30 m 798 P  
 

4,09 (-1,9) 4,30 (-0,3) 4,20 (-0,8) 
4,22 

(+0,1) 
4,21 (+0,9) 4,06 (-0,4) 

 

2. 20 Telvave, Ashley 2000 Mauritius 4,59 m 544 P  
 

4,59 (-1,2) x  x  4,50 (+0,6) x  x  
 

 

 

 shot put wheelchair women final  F32/33  06.02.2024 

1. 33 Boudjadar, Asmahan 1980 Algeria 6,89 m 973 P  
 

6,69 5,83 6,11 6,44 6,89 6,63 
 

2. 32 Gasmi, Mounia 1990 Algeria 5,59 m 696 P  
 

5,59 5,49 5,12 5,16 5,28 5,25 
 

3. 33 Masoud, Sara 1986 Qatar 5,36 m 673 P  
 

4,99 5,17 5,10 5,36 5,30 5,22 
 

4. 33 Alazemi, Saja 1994 Kuwait 4,46 m 420 P  
 

4,26 4,06 4,40 4,46 4,26 4,27 
 

5. 32 Alhamoudi, Rawan 1997 Saudi Arabia 4,11 m 291 P  
 

3,54 x 4,00 4,09 3,38 4,11 
 

6. 33 Alkhaaldi, Aishah Salem 1975 Khorfakkan club 3,97 m 281 P  
 

3,95 3,64 3,95 3,97 3,84 3,96 

 

 

 shot put wheelchair women final  F34  06.02.2024 

1. 34 Aljumaah, Sarah 1979 Saudi Arabia 6,07 m   
 

5,32 6,07 5,44 5,46 5,28 5,47 
 

2. 34 Alnuaimi, Ansaf 1980 Dubai Club for people of det. 5,96 m   
 

5,52 5,96 5,81 5,95 5,85 5,82 
 

3. 34 Bin Dhawi, Afraa 1997 Abu Dhabi club 4,72 m   
 

4,47 4,22 4,63 4,72 4,63 4,63 
 

4. 34 Alzaabi, Thuraya 1970 Althiqah Club for Disabled 4,13 m   
 

4,08 3,97 x 4,13 4,04 x 
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 shot put wheelchair women final  F54/55  06.02.2024 

1. 55 Alomari, Rooba 1991 Bahrain 7,09 m 867 P  
 

6,19 6,84 6,74 6,78 6,89 7,09 
 

2. 55 Afshawi, Zahraa 1991 Iraq 6,01 m 653 P  
 

5,71 5,79 6,01 5,89 5,72 5,97 
 

3. 55 Alenezi, Mohra 1984 Saudi Arabia 5,12 m 432 P  
 

5,12 4,83 4,91 5,03 4,71 4,54 
 

4. 54 Ali, Malak 2003 Kuwait 4,94 m 402 P  
 

4,94 4,79 4,75 4,82 4,77 4,88 
 

 

 

 shot put wheelchair women final  F56/57  06.02.2024 

1. 57 Djelal, Safia 1983 Algeria 10,65 m 973 P  
 

9,57 10,06 10,49 10,46 10,65 10,57 
 

2. 56 Obrova, Miroslava 1975 Czech Republic 7,06 m 785 P  
 

6,65 6,25 6,61 6,70 7,06 6,93 
 

3. 56 Willing, Martina 1959 Germany 6,58 m 691 P  
 

6,35 6,58 6,44 6,54 6,41 6,39 
 

4. 56 Alhumaydani, Nadha 1977 Saudi Arabia 6,10 m 586 P  
 

5,99 5,66 5,92 6,10 6,02 6,10 

 

 

 javelin women final F13/37/40/46/64  06.02.2024 

1. 46 Petersen, Lise 2005 Germany 34,12 m 776 P  
 

33,77 x 30,84 32,82 33,88 34,12 
 

2. 13 Benallou, Bakhta 1990 Algeria 26,23 m 483 P  
 

26,23 25,95 25,87 21,81 x x 
 

3. 37 Alsuwaidi, Khadija 1984 Abu Dhabi club 10,20 m 70 P  
 

9,91 8,58 10,00 x 9,92 10,20 
 

4. 13 Alkeebali, Fatema 1982 Althiqah Club for Disabled 8,16 m 8 P  
 

7,62 8,16 7,66 7,54 7,06 7,29 
 

 46 Matroushi, Mariam 1986 Khorfakkan club DNS   
 

 40 Alzeyoudi, Maryam 1995 Khorfakkan club DNS   
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